PROGRAM OF PROJECTS
Section 5339 Bus/Bus Facilities
June, 2018 - Amendment No. 1

Rolling Stock

FY 2014 Sec 5339 Alabama Apportionment

RO1

RO3

R0O8

R11

R22

R25

State Allocation

Autauga County - Governmental Authority

Autauga County Rural Transportation Program
Prattville, AL - C. District 2

Barbour County-Governmental Authority
City of Eufaula
Eufaula, AL - C. District 2

Blount County - Governmental Authority
Blount County Commission
Oneonta, AL - C. District 4

Chilton County - Governmental Authority
Chilton County Commission
Clanton, AL - C. District 6

Cullman County - Governmental Authority
Cullman Area Rural Transit System (CARTS)
Cullman, AL - C. District 4

DeKalb County - Governmental Authority
Dekalb County Commission
Ft. Payne, AL - C. District 5

Rolling
Stock

Van/R

Van/R

Van/R

Van/R

Van/E

Van/E

Total FTA Local
Funds Funds Funds
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Replace Expand
$ 150,000 $ 120,000 $ 30,000 X
$ 150,000 $ 120,000 $ 30,000 X
$ 81,250 $ 65,000 $ 16,250 X
$ 156,250 $ 125,000 $ 31,250 X
$ 81,250 $ 65,000 $ 16,250 X
$ 162,500 $ 130,000 $ 32,500 X



R27

R32

R35

R36

R48

R57

R58

ED35(5)

Escambia County - Governmental Authority
Escambia County Commission
Brewton, AL - C. District 1

Green/Lowndes/Marengo/Sumter/Chotaw
Dallas/Hale/Perry - Private Non Profit

West Alabama Public Transportation (WAPT)
Demopolis, AL - C. District 7

Houston County - Governmental Authority
Wiregrass Transit Authority
Dothan, AL - C. District 2

Jackson County - Governmental Authority
Jackson County Commission
Scottsboro, AL - C. District 5

City of Guntersville - Governmental Authority
Guntersville Public Transportation
Guntersville, AL - C. Disttrict 4

Lee/Russell - Governmental Authority
Lee/Russell Council of Local Govt (LETA)
Opelika, AL - C. District 3

St. Clair County - Governmental Authority
St. Clair County Commission
Pell City, AL - C. District 6

Houston County - PNP
Wiregrass Rehab Center

Van/R

Bus/E

Bus/E

Van/R

Van/R

Bus/E

Bus/E

Van/R

81,250

65,000

16,250

87,500

175,000

81,250

70,000

140,000

65,000

17,500

35,000

16,250

81,250

87,500

87,500

65,000

70,000

70,000

16,250

17,500

17,500

393,750

315,000

78,750



ED37(6)

ED64(2)

ED24(3)

ED61(6)

ED20(3)

ED46(1)

ED63(1)

Dothan, AL - C. District2

Jefferson County - PNP
Kide One Transport System, Inc.
Birmingham, AL - C. District 6

Walker County - PNP
ARC of Walker County
Jasper, AL - C. District 4

Dallas County - PNP
Cahaba Center for Mental Health
Selma, AL - C. District 7

Talladega County - PNP

AltaPoint Health Systems dba Cheaha

Regional Mental Health Center
Sylacauga, AL - C. District 3

Covington County - PNP
South Central Mental Health
Andalusia, AL - C. District 2

Marengo County - PNP

West Alabama Mental Health Bd., Inc.

Demopolis, AL - C. District 7

Tuscaloosa County - PNP
The ARC of Tuscaloosa County
Tuscaloosa, AL - C. District 6 & 7

Van/R

Van/E

Van/R

Van/R

Van/R

Van/E

Van/E

$ 81,250 $ 65,000 $ 16,250
$ 81,250 $ 65,000 $ 16,250
$ 81,250 $ 65,000 $ 16,250
$ 393,750 $ 315,000 $ 78,750
$ 156,250 $ 125,000 $ 31,250
$ 212500 $ 170,000 $ 42,500
$ 156,250 $ 125,000 $ 31,250
$ 53,125 $ 42,500 $ 10,625



ED63(3) Tuscaloosa County - PNP
United Cerebral Palsey of West Alabama
Tuscaloosa, AL - C. District 6 & 7

SCOPE
ALl

111-00 Capital - Bus Rolling Stock

ALl -11.12.04 - Buy Replacement <30 ft Bus
ALl -11.12.15 - Buy Replacement Van

ALl -11.13.04 - Buy Expansion <30 ft Bus
ALI-11.13.15 - Buy Expansion Van

Van/E $ 53,125

$

42,500

$

10,625

$ 3,125,000

Total
Funds
Budgeted

$

2,500,000

FTA
Funds
Budgeted

$

625,000

Local
Funds
Budgeted

Replace

Expand

$ -

$ 1,887,500
$ 437,500
$ 800,000

1,510,000
350,000
640,000

377,500
87,500
160,000

24

15

$ 3,125,000

$
$
$
$
$

2,500,000

$
$
$
$
$

625,000

24

20



Model

Quantity Type Fuel Seats
2 MVw/L2 gas 15
2MVw/L gas 15
1 MV w/L gas 15
2 MV w/L gas 15
1MV gas 15
3 MV gas 15



1 MV gas 15
1 CCBw/WL gas 25
2 CCBw/WL gas 25
1 MV gas 15
1MV gas 15
1 CCB gas 25
1 CCB gas 25
5 MV gas 15



1 MV gas 15
1MV gas 15
1 MV gas 15
5 MV gas 15
2 MV gas 15
6 MiniV gas 7
2 MV gas 15
1 MiniV gas 7



1 MiniV

gas

44
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