

**PROGRAM OF PROJECTS**  
**Section 5339 Bus/Bus Facilities**

June, 2018 - Amendment No. 1

**Rolling Stock**

FY 2014 Sec 5339 Alabama Apportionment

		<b>Rolling Stock</b>	<b>Total Funds Budgeted</b>	<b>FTA Funds Budgeted</b>	<b>Local Funds Budgeted</b>	<b>Replace</b>	<b>Expand</b>
	State Allocation						
R01	<u>Autauga County - Governmental Authority</u> Autauga County Rural Transportation Program Prattville, AL - C. District 2	Van/R	\$ 150,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 30,000	x	
R03	<u>Barbour County-Governmental Authority</u> City of Eufaula Eufaula, AL - C. District 2	Van/R	\$ 150,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 30,000	x	
R08	Blount County - Governmental Authority Blount County Commission Oneonta, AL - C. District 4	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x	
R11	Chilton County - Governmental Authority <u>Chilton County Commission</u> Clanton, AL - C. District 6	Van/R	\$ 156,250	\$ 125,000	\$ 31,250	x	
R22	<u>Cullman County - Governmental Authority</u> Cullman Area Rural Transit System (CARTS) Cullman, AL - C. District 4	Van/E	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250		x
R25	<u>DeKalb County - Governmental Authority</u> DeKalb County Commission Ft. Payne, AL - C. District 5	Van/E	\$ 162,500	\$ 130,000	\$ 32,500	x	

R27	<u>Escambia County - Governmental Authority</u> Escambia County Commission Brewton, AL - C. District 1	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x
R32	Green/Lowndes/Marengo/Sumter/Chotaw Dallas/Hale/Perry - Private Non Profit West Alabama Public Transportation (WAPT) Demopolis, AL - C. District 7	Bus/E	\$ 87,500	\$ 70,000	\$ 17,500	x
R35	Houston County - Governmental Authority Wiregrass Transit Authority Dothan, AL - C. District 2	Bus/E	\$ 175,000	\$ 140,000	\$ 35,000	x
R36	Jackson County - Governmental Authority Jackson County Commission Scottsboro, AL - C. District 5	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x
R48	<u>City of Guntersville - Governmental Authority</u> Guntersville Public Transportation Guntersville, AL - C. District 4	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x
R57	Lee/Russell - Governmental Authority Lee/Russell Council of Local Govt (LETA) Opelika, AL - C. District 3	Bus/E	\$ 87,500	\$ 70,000	\$ 17,500	x
R58	St. Clair County - Governmental Authority St. Clair County Commission Pell City, AL - C. District 6	Bus/E	\$ 87,500	\$ 70,000	\$ 17,500	x
ED35(5)	Houston County - PNP Wiregrass Rehab Center	Van/R	\$ 393,750	\$ 315,000	\$ 78,750	x

Dothan, AL - C. District2

ED37(6)	Jefferson County - PNP Kide One Transport System, Inc. Birmingham, AL - C. District 6	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x	
ED64(2)	Walker County - PNP ARC of Walker County Jasper, AL - C. District 4	Van/E	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250		x
ED24(3)	Dallas County - PNP Cahaba Center for Mental Health Selma, AL - C. District 7	Van/R	\$ 81,250	\$ 65,000	\$ 16,250	x	
ED61(6)	Talladega County - PNP AltaPoint Health Systems dba Cheaha Regional Mental Health Center Sylacauga, AL - C. District 3	Van/R	\$ 393,750	\$ 315,000	\$ 78,750	x	
ED20(3)	Covington County - PNP South Central Mental Health Andalusia, AL - C. District 2	Van/R	\$ 156,250	\$ 125,000	\$ 31,250	x	
ED46(1)	Marengo County - PNP West Alabama Mental Health Bd., Inc. Demopolis, AL - C. District 7	Van/E	\$ 212,500 \$ 156,250	\$ 170,000 \$ 125,000	\$ 42,500 \$ 31,250		x x
ED63(1)	Tuscaloosa County - PNP The ARC of Tuscaloosa County Tuscaloosa, AL - C. District 6 & 7	Van/E	\$ 53,125	\$ 42,500	\$ 10,625		x

ED63(3) Tuscaloosa County - PNP Van/E \$ 53,125 \$ 42,500 \$ 10,625 x  
 United Cerebral Palsey of West Alabama  
 Tuscaloosa, AL - C. District 6 & 7

---

\$ 3,125,000 \$ 2,500,000 \$ 625,000

**SCOPE**

**ALI**

**111-00 Capital - Bus Rolling Stock**

ALI - 11.12.04 - Buy Replacement <30 ft Bus

ALI - 11.12.15 - Buy Replacement Van

ALI - 11.13.04 - Buy Expansion <30 ft Bus

ALI - 11.13.15 - Buy Expansion Van

Total Funds Budgeted	FTA Funds Budgeted	Local Funds Budgeted	Replace	Expand
\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
\$ 1,887,500	\$ 1,510,000	\$ 377,500	24	
\$ 437,500	\$ 350,000	\$ 87,500		5
\$ 800,000	\$ 640,000	\$ 160,000		15
\$ 3,125,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 625,000	24	20

<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Model Type</b>	<b>Fuel</b>	<b>Seats</b>
2	MV w/ L2	gas	15
2	MV w/ L	gas	15
1	MV w/L	gas	15
2	MV w/L	gas	15
<hr/>			
1	MV	gas	15
<hr/>			
3	MV	gas	15

1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----



1 CCB w/WL	gas	25
------------	-----	----

2 CCB w/WL	gas	25
------------	-----	----

1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----



1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

1 CCB	gas	25
-------	-----	----

1 CCB	gas	25
-------	-----	----



5 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

---

1 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

---

5 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

---

2 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

---

6 Mini V	gas	7
----------	-----	---

2 MV	gas	15
------	-----	----

1 Mini V	gas	7
----------	-----	---

1 Mini V gas 7